YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 1264 · Woodland, CA 95776

www.yolocf.org info@yolocf.org

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Cath Posehn (530) 312-0593

info@yolocf.org

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable:

Business Plans

June 2008 – Yolo Community Foundation's next Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable will

host a workshop on Business Plans for Nonprofits. The roundtable will be held Tuesday June 10, 2008

from Noon - 2:00 p.m. at the Heidrick Ag History Center at 1962 Hays Lane in Woodland. All Yolo

County Nonprofit Leaders are encouraged to attend.

Ken Freeman and Dave Flory of the Greater Sacramento Small Business Development Center

will discuss guidelines for an effective business plan. A business plan serves as an essential guide to

help your organization reach its goals. Freeman and Flory will cover the components and layout of a

successful business plan. The Greater Sacramento Small Business Development Center helps existing

and emerging businesses become successful by providing training and technical assistance in all

aspects of small business management.

All people that are involved in leadership positions (whether staff or board members) in Yolo

County nonprofits are invited to attend and attendance to the Roundtable is free. Attendees are invited

to bring their own "brown bag" lunch along with their ideas and energy. Future meetings are planned

for Tuesday August 12th and Tuesday October 14th. All events are at Noon at Heidrick Ag History

Center.

Yolo Community Foundation is a local foundation dedicated to serving the people and

----MORE-----

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable cont. p.2....

organizations of Yolo County. Founded in 2001 by a group of community-minded individuals throughout Yolo County, the Yolo Community Foundation seeks to develop and promote philanthropy in the County by serving as a public foundation through which community members may pursue their own charitable goals. Yolo Community Foundation also serves as a convener promoting collaborative

For additional information, contact Cath Posehn, Executive Director, Yolo Community Foundation at (530) 312-0593 or email info@yolocf.org. For more information about Yolo Community Foundation, visit www.yolocf.org.

partnerships among individuals and organizations serving the County.

####**END**#####